THREE TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS       FH78LXX
                                                                          1
Pin Configuration 管腳配置
Type Name 型號命名
FH78L XX  - T
                  Packing Type 包裝形式 T： Tape 編帶
                 Type 產品型號                                                     B： Bulk 散裝
Voltage                                             Package 封裝形式 R： SOT-89
            電壓
TYPE No. MARKING TYPE No. MARKING TYPE No. MARKING
FH78L05 8A FH78L09 8E FH78L15 8I
FH78L06 8B FH78L10 8F FH78L18 8J
FH78L07 8C FH78L12 8G FH78L20 8K
FH78L08 8D FH78L13 8H FH78L24 8L
DESCRIPTION & FEATURES  概述及特點
The FH78LXX series of three terminal positive
regulators is available with several fixed output
voltages making them useful in a wide range of
applications. FH78LXX can use as a zener
diode/resistor combination replacement, and lower
quiescent current. These devices suitable for a
multitude of applications that require a regulated supply
of up to 100 mA.The voltages available allow the
FH78LXX to be used
in logic systems, instrumentation, HiFi, and other solid
state electronic equipment. circuit takes over
preventing the IC from overheating.
FH78LXX 系列三端穩壓器有效利用幾個固定電壓
得到較寬的應用範圍，可替代混合的齊納二極體和
電阻時，而且更低的靜態電流。適合 100mA 的各種
穩壓要求。FH78LXX 這些電壓可以用在邏輯系統，
檢測儀器，HIFI，和其他點子設備。可以替代過熱
保護 IC。
Package SOT-89
Output voltage tolerances of ±5% over the temperature
range
Output current of 100mA
Internal thermal overload protection
Output voltages of 5.0V, 6.0V, 8.0V, 9.0V, 12V, 15V，
18V
封裝：SOT-89
輸出電壓精度±5%
輸出電流 100mA
內置過流保護功能
輸出電壓5.0V, 6.0V, 8.0V, 9.0V, 12V, 15V，18V
1.Vout 2.Gnd 3.Vin
XX 05/06/08。。。
 风华直接授权代理/片式无源器件整合供应商 【南京南山】
Rev. 3e, 19-Oct-2007
N   s  cn    Semiconductor
TEL  +86-025-84712762  84712971  84712745
WEB  http://ww.nscn.com.cn
THREE TERMINAL POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATORS       FH78LXX
                                                                          2
BLOCK DIAGRAM 功能框圖
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25℃) 最大額定值 (Note )
Rating 額定值 Characteristic
特性參數
Symbol
符號 Min 最小 Max 最大
Unit
單位
Power dissipation PD  0.5 W
Input Voltage（5~15V）
（18~24V） VIN  35
40 V
Operating Temperature Range
工作溫度範圍 Topt -0 125 °C